

Star of the North Volleyball RELEASE OF LIABILITY

READ BEFORE SIGNING

In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way in the Star of the North Games athletics/sports program, and related events and activities, I the undersigned, acknowledge, appreciate, and agree that:

- 1. The risk of injury from the activities involved in this program is significant, including the potential for permanent paralysis and death, and while particular rules, equipment, and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious injury does exist and,
- 2. I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASES, BUT NOT GROSS NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASES; or others, and assume full responsibility for my participation; and,
- 3. I willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for participation. If, however I observe any unusual significant hazard during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest official immediately and,
- 4. I acknowledge that it is the participant's responsibility to be properly insured and/or pay all medical costs in the event of an injury, and to be knowledgeable of where to contact assistance in the case of emergency.
- 5. I Release, waive, discharge and covenant not to sue the Star of the North Games, Inc., Minnesota Amateur Sports Commission, the City of Rochester, Minn., Rochester Sports, or the 2019 Star of the North Local Organizing Committee, its affiliated clubs, their respective administrators, officers, directors, agents, coaches and other employees or volunteers of the organization, other participants, sponsoring agencies, corporate sponsors, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and leasers of premises used to conduct the event, all of which are hereinafter referred to as "releases," from demands, losses or damages on account of injury, including death or damage to property, caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part.
- 6. In the event that injury or illness while competing in the 2019 Star of the North Summer Games, I hereby authorize any emergency first aid, medication, medical treatment or surgery necessary by licensed medical personnel. I also give my permission for attending medical personnel to execute on my behalf my permission forms or other necessary medical documents and to act in my behalf if I am not immediately available to do so. This includes the cost for transportation to an emergency medical facility and/or hospital.
- 7. I Hereby consent to allow my picture and/or voice or likeness in any official documentary, promotional, print, television, radio, film or web-based coverage of the 2019 Star of the North Summer Games in any manner to my participation in the 2019 Star of the North Games and without compensation to me.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

Printed Name	Player Signature (parent/guardian signature if und	Player Address er 18)	Date